
900

CITY

HAILAR

119¡ã30 119¡ã45 120¡ã00 120¡ã15

30'

49¡

15'

49¡

00'

49¡

841

779752

777

769

673700

724

744

875

858

860

901

952

903

BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

ALTITUDES,  ELEVATIONS

AND HEIGHTS IN METERS

DME   DISTANCES    IN

NAUTICAL        MILES

DISTANCES IN KM

MISSED APPROACH

20km

0

CH 98X

115.1 HLD

VOR/DME RWY09

MAPt

HLD

1.4

5.2%

HAILAR

303¡
D6.0HLD

D10.0HLD

IAF
R282¡

1500

1200

D2.6HLD

IAF
1500

109¡

1200

D6.0HLD

FAF

D1.3HLD

293¡

A,B

(540)

   2700(QNH 979HPA)
   3300(QNH 1031HPA)
TA 3000
TL 3600

hld

1

123¡

303¡

SDF
D1.3HLD
MAPt

1500

VAR9¡ãCHART-ICAO
APPROACH
INSTRUMENT

THR RWY09 ELEV 660

HEIGHTS RELATED TO

AERODROME ELEV 660

ZBLA AD2.24-10C

5 0 5 10 15km

870

1200

D6.0HLD

FAF

R265¡

R
17

3
¡

1000

D

8
.0HLD

contact ATC.

turn RIGHT to HLD at 1200,

Climb straight ahead to 1000,

10.1km

SDF

D2.6HLD

3.8

C.D

D10.0HLD

IAF

1500

097¡

097¡

(210)

870

TWR 118.5(124.35)

ZBLA HULUNBEIER/Hailar

1150

1350

3
6
0
¡

HLD

17
0
¡

MSA 46km

ATL (m)

DME (HLD) (NM) 7
1200 1104 1007 911 815

A D

VOR/DME

CIRCLING

min:sec

GS in

Time

Rate of descent m/s

B C

2.2 2.7 3.2 3.8 4.3 4.8

150

80

185

100

220

120

260

140

295

160

335

180

kmH
kt

3:31 2:49 2:21 2:01 1:46 1:34

VIS

MDA(H)

VIS

MDA(H)

1600

775(116)

2000

790(130)

2000

815(155)

3600

890(230)

4000

890(230)

6 5 4 3 2 18

FAF-MAPt 8.7km

2000

775(116)

CAAC中国民用航空局2013-7-15

Initial approach MAX IAS 350kmH

Changes: Convertion table, MSA, fix point.


